
 

 
Amendment Number 4600003077-001                                                                       Page 1 of 2 
December 2, 2024 

 

  
AMENDMENT NUMBER: 4600003077-001 

 
REIMBURSEMENT OF COST OF THE PRESERVE LIFT 

STATION IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 
CITY OF CHINO PROJECT (SW201) 

 
THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER 001, to Contract Number 4600003077, between the City of Chino and 
the Inland Empire Utilities Agency shall revise the Agreement as follows: 
 
 
REVISE SECTION 2, TO READ AS FOLLOWS: 
CITY ASSIGNMENTS:  Special inquiries related to this Agreement and the effects of this Agreement shall 
be referred to the following:  

Primary contact:      Natalie Avila, EIT 
Associate Engineer,  
City of Chino  

 Address: 13220 Central Avenue 
  Chino, California 91710  
 Telephone: (909) 334-3406  
 Email: navila@cityofchino.org 
 
 
REVISE SECTION 7, PARAGRAPH 3, LAST SENTENCE TO READ AS FOLLOWS: 
Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, the total reimbursable amount paid by the CITY 
under this agreement shall not exceed $1,242,936 without prior approval of the City Council. 
 

 
 
ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THIS CONTRACT REMAIN UNCHANGED. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:navila@cityofchino.org


 

 
Amendment Number 4600003077-001                                                                       Page 2 of 2 
December 2, 2024 

 

 
The parties hereto have mutually covenanted and agreed as per the above amendment item(s), and in 
doing so have caused this document to become incorporated into the Contract documents. 
 
 
INLAND EMPIRE UTILITIES AGENCY: CITY OF CHINO:   
(a Municipal Water District)                                
 
 
 
___________________________   ________ __________________________   ________ 
Shivaji Deshmukh             (Date) Linda Reich                           (Date) 
General Manager City Manager 
 
 
 APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 
  
 

 
 __________________________   ________ 
     Hye Jin Lee, P.E.     (Date) 
     Director of Public Works 
      
 
 
     ATTEST: 
        
 
 
     __________________________   ________  
     Natalie Gonzaga     (Date)  
     City Clerk   
 
 
 
     APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
     ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP  
 
 
 
     __________________________   ________  
     Fred Galante       (Date)  
     City Attorney    
      
 
 
 


